900280009 02/12/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Da Ve Winery, Inc.		07/01/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ca' Momi Winery, LLC	
Street Address:	2515 Napa Valley Corporate Drive	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77979835	CA' MOMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: lloyd@laquatema.com

Correspondent Name: Lloyd Llewelyn

Address Line 1: 2515 Napa Valley Corporate Drive Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd Llewelyn
Signature:	/Lloyd Llewelyn/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Da Ve#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0710 **UNITED STATES**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DA VE WINERY, INC., a California Corporation with its principal place of

business located at 2515 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Napa, California ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademarks: (1) "CA' MOMI" and U.S. Trademark Serial Number 77979835 for the

mark "CA' MOMI" for: Wines (hereinafter "Trademark").

WHEREAS, CA' MOMI WINERY, LLC, a California limited liability company with its

principal place of business located at 2515 Napa Valley Corporate Drive, Napa, California

("Assignee"), would like to acquire the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor

by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed on July 1, 2013, at Napa, California.

Stefano Migotto, President

Style-listo

Da Ve Winery, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 02/12/2014